
Ro
p

er
s 

M
aj

es
ki

 K
o

h
n

 &
 B

en
tle

y
A

 P
ro

fe
ss

io
n

al
 C

o
rp

o
ra

tio
n

Re
d

w
o

o
d

 C
ity

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RC1/5383307.1/
SMT

STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME 
C-09-4126 EDL

PAMELA E. COGAN (SBN 105089)
STACY M. TUCKER. (SBN 218942)
ROPERS, MAJESKI, KOHN & BENTLEY
1001 Marshall Street, Suite 300
Redwood City, CA 94063-2052
Telephone: (650) 364-8200
Facsimile: (650) 780-1701
Email: pcogan@rmkb.com, stucker@rmkb.com
Attorneys for Defendant,
LIBERTY LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF BOSTON

GLENN R. KANTOR (SBN 122643)
PETER SESSIONS (SBN 193301)
KANTOR & KANTOR, LLP
Kantor & Kantor, LLP
19839 Nordhoff Street
Northridge, CA 91324
Telephone: (818)-886-2525
Facsimile: (818) 350-6272
Email: psessions@kantorlaw.net, gkantor@kantorlaw.net
Attorneys for Plaintiffs,
RAYMOND WONG, NELLY WONG, and CHEW-MAN WONG

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

RAYMOND WONG, NELLY WONG, 
and CHEW-MAN WONG,

Plaintiffs,

v.

LIBERTY LIFE ASSURANCE 
COMPANY OF BOSTON

Defendant.

CASE NO. C-09-4126 EDL

STIPULATION EXTENDING 
DEFENDANT’S TIME TO RESPOND TO 
COMPLAINT

It is hereby stipulated by and between plaintiffs RAYMOND WONG, NELLY WONG, 

and CHEW-MAN WONG and defendant LIBERTY LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF 

BOSTON, through their respective attorneys of record, that defendant shall have up to and 

including October 15, 2009 to file its response to plaintiffs’ Complaint in this action.

Case3:09-cv-04126-EDL   Document6    Filed09/17/09   Page1 of 2
Wong et al v. Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston Doc. 7

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2009cv04126/219098/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2009cv04126/219098/7/
http://dockets.justia.com/


Ro
p

er
s 

M
aj

es
ki

 K
o

h
n

 &
 B

en
tle

y
A

 P
ro

fe
ss

io
n

al
 C

o
rp

o
ra

tio
n

Re
d

w
o

o
d

 C
ity

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RC1/5383307.1/SMT - 2 - STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME 
C-09-4126 EDL

IT IS SO STIPULATED.

Dated:  September 17, 2009
KANTOR & KANTOR LLP

By:         /s/ Peter S. Sessions
GLENN R. KANTOR
PETER S. SESSIONS
Attorneys for Plaintiffs, RAYMOND 
WONG, NELLY WONG, and CHEW-
MAN WONG

Dated:  September 17, 2009 ROPERS, MAJESKI, KOHN & BENTLEY

By: :        /s/ Pamela E. Cogan
PAMELA E. COGAN
STACY M. TUCKER
Attorneys for Defendant, LIBERTY LIFE 
ASSURANCE COMPANY OF BOSTON

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  ________, 2009

By: ___________________________________
Magistrate Judge Elizabeth D. Laporte
United States District Court, Northern 
District of California

Case3:09-cv-04126-EDL   Document6    Filed09/17/09   Page2 of 2

Sept 17
U

N
IT

ED
ST

ATES DISTRICT COURT

N
O

R
TH

ERN DISTRICT OF CALI
FO

R
N

IA

IT IS SO ORDER
ED

Judge Elizabeth D. Laporte


