1	PAMELA E. COGAN (SBN 105089)			
2	STACY M. TUCKER. (SBN 218942) ROPERS, MAJESKI, KOHN & BENTLEY			
3	1001 Marshall Street, Suite 300 Redwood City, CA 94063-2052			
4	Telephone: (650) 364-8200 Facsimile: (650) 780-1701			
5	Email: pcogan@rmkb.com, stucker@rmkb.com Attorneys for Defendant,			
6	LIBERTY LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF BOSTON			
7	GLENN R. KANTOR (SBN 122643) PETER SESSIONS (SBN 193301)			
8	KANTOR & KANTOR, LLP Kantor & Kantor, LLP 19839 Nordhoff Street Northridge, CA 91324 Telephone: (818)-886-2525 Facsimile: (818) 350-6272 Email: psessions@kantorlaw.net, gkantor@kantorlaw.net			
9				
10				
11				
12	Attorneys for Plaintiffs, RAYMOND WONG, NELLY WONG, and CHEW-MAN WONG UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
13				
14	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
15				
16				
17	RAYMOND WONG, NELLY WONG, and CHEW-MAN WONG,	CASE NO. C-09-4126 EDL		
18	Plaintiffs,	STIPULATION EXTENDING DEFENDANT'S TIME TO RESPOND TO		
19	V.	COMPLAINT		
20	LIBERTY LIFE ASSURANCE			
21	COMPANY OF BOSTON			
22	Defendant.			
23				
24	It is hereby stipulated by and between plaintiffs RAYMOND WONG, NELLY WONG,			
25	and CHEW-MAN WONG and defendant LIBERTY LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF			
26	BOSTON, through their respective attorneys of record, that defendant shall have up to and			
27	including October 15, 2009 to file its response to plaintiffs' Complaint in this action.			
28				

Case3:09-cv-04126-EDL Document6 Filed09/17/09 Page2 of 2

		Oases.05-64-04120-EBE Bootin	The dos/17/09 Tagez of Z
	1	IT IS SO STIPULATED.	KANTOR & KANTOR LLP
	2	Dated: September 17, 2009	KANTOR & KANTOR LLP
	3		By: /s/ Peter S. Sessions
	4		GLENN R. KANTOR
	5		PETER S. SESSIONS Attorneys for Plaintiffs, RAYMOND
	6		WONG, NELLY WONG, and CHEW- MAN WONG
	7	Dated: September 17, 2009	ROPERS, MAJESKI, KOHN & BENTLEY
	8		
	9		By: /s/ Pamela E. Cogan
	10		PAMELA E. COGAN STACY M. TUCKER
ıtley	11		Attorneys for Defendant, LIBERTY LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF BOSTON
Ber oratior	12		
i Kohn & E ssional Corpora Redwood City	13	IT IS SO ORDERED.	as DISTRICE
ajeski Kohn & Ben A Professional Corporation Redwood City	14	a	SCIENT
Ropers Majeski Kohn & Bentley A Professional Corporation Redwood City	15	Dated: Sept 17, 2009	By: So Ordered State St
ers A	16		Magistrate, de Elizabeth D. Laporte Laporte
Кор	17		District Court Worthern
	18		DISTRICTO
	19		
	20		
	21		
	22		
	23		
	24		
	25		
	26		
	27		
	28		
			STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME